N,

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services
P.0O. Box 570, Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570 | Phone: 573-751-6400 | FAX: 573-751-6010
RELAY MISSOURI for Hearing and Speech Impaired and Voice dial: 711

Director

DESCRIPTION OF THE INCIDENCE OF CONFIRMED RABIES IN

Positive Animal

Paula F. Nickelson

LABORATORY EXAMS

County

Bat(1)
Bat(1)
Bat(1)
Bat(1)

Total Rabies Cases to

Jackson

St. Charles

St. Louis County
Boone

Date: 12

6/30/24 — 8/3/24

Total Rabies Cases to Date-Last Year: 15

Negative Animal Heads Examined This Month: 281*
Positive Animal Heads Examined This Month: 4
Percent Positive This Month: 1.4%
Total Animal Heads Examined to Date This Year: 1279*

Michael L. Parson

Governor

Cumulative Exams and Positive Results - Year To Date
Species |#Exams | #Positive Species # Exams | #Positive

Dog: 500 0 Rodent/Rabbit: 33 0

Cat: 250 0 Other Domestic: 11 0

Bat: 407 11 Other Wild: 7 0

Skunk: 9 1 Exotic: 0 0

Fox: 6 0 Unknown: 0 0

Cow: 0 0 Total: 1,279 12

Horse: 5 0 Counties On Alert: None

Ferret: 0 0

Raccoon: 51 0 Counties are placed on alert when there is a
positive result on a domestic animal or when
threshold levels for wild animals have been
exceeded.

Total Rabies

By Year

2023:
2022:
2021:
2020:
2019:
2018:
2017:
2016:
2015:
2014:
2013:

33
26
19
16
24
20
20
25
31
27
39

*Unsatisfactory specimens are no longer included in the running total.

Zoonotic Disease Program
Bureau of Communicable Disease Control and Prevention

Phone: 573-751-6113

Email: DHSS.OVPH@health.mo.gov

HEALTHY MISSOURIANS FOR LIFE
The Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services will be the leader in promoting, protecting, and partnering for health.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER: Services provided on a nondiscriminatory basis.



file:///C:/Users/merrim1/Downloads/DHSS.OVPH@health.mo.gov

Atchison

Holt

Confirmed Animal Rabies in Missouri

2024

Worth | Putnam
Mercer chuylef Scotland Clark
Nodaway Harrison
Gentry Sullivan |  adair
Grundy Knox Lewis
Andrew Daviess
Dekalb Linn " August 03, 2024
acon Marion
1A Shelby
Buchanan| Giinton | C2lAWel |
Chariton andolon Monroe Ralls
Carroll andolp|
Platte Ray Pike
1A
Audrain
Saline Howard )
Lafayette Lincoln
2 2A ontgome|
Cooper Callaway
Johnson Pettis Warren 1A
Cass Moniteau 3AWt. Louis City
Col de
ole Osage
M '
Henry organ 1A Franklin
Bates Benton Jefferson
Miller .
Maries
St. Clair
i Gamden Crawford Washington
Hickory e. Genevie
Phelps -
Vermon Pulaski St| Francejs Pen
Cedar Dall — Ty
—_— allas
Polk Laclede Dent
Barton Madison
Dade Cape Girardeau
\{ Texas Reynolds i
J Greene ) Webstert Wright Bollinge
aoper Shannon Wayne
Lawrence Scott
Christian Carter
Newton ﬁ Douglas Stoddard cicel
PRl
Barry Stone Howell o . Butler
Taney Ozark regon Ripley e
emisci
A = Bat 11
— Dunkli
B = Cow 0 unklin
C = Cat 0
D = Dog 0
F = Fox 0
R - Race 0 B Counties with Animal Rabi
R = Raccoon 0 ounties with Animal Rabies
S = Skunk 1
Total 12



	July24.pdf
	Week 31.pdf
	Week 30


