

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services P.O. Box 570, Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570 | Phone: 573-751-6400 | FAX: 573-751-6010 RELAY MISSOURI for Hearing and Speech Impaired and Voice dial: 711



Paula F. Nickelson Michael L. Parson Director Governor

DESCRIPTION OF THE INCIDENCE OF CONFIRMED RABIES IN LABORATORY EXAMS

6/30/24 - 8/3/24

Positive Animal County Bat(1) Jackson **Bat(1)** St. Charles **Bat(1) St. Louis County**

Bat(1) Boone

Total Rabies Cases to Date: 12

Total Rabies Cases to Date-Last Year: 15

Negative Animal Heads Examined This Month: 281* Positive Animal Heads Examined This Month: 4

Percent Positive This Month: 1.4%

Total Animal Heads Examined to Date This Year: 1279*

Cumulative Exams and Positive Results - Year To Date						Total Rabies
Species	#Exams	#Positive	Species	# Exams	#Positive	By Year
						2023: 33
						2022: 26
Dog:	500	0	Rodent/Rabbit:	33	0	2021: 19
Cat:	250	0	Other Domestic:	11	0	2020: 16
Bat:	407	11	Other Wild:	7	0	2019: 24
Skunk:	9	1	Exotic:	0	0	2018: 20
Fox:	6	0	Unknown:	0	0	2017: 20
Cow:	0	0	Total:	1,279	12	2016: 25
Horse:	5	0	Counties On Alert: None			2015: 31
Ferret:	0	0				2014: 27
Raccoon:	51	0	Counties are placed on alert when there is a			2013: 39
			positive result on a			
			threshold levels for			
			exceeded.			

^{*}Unsatisfactory specimens are no longer included in the running total.

Zoonotic Disease Program

Bureau of Communicable Disease Control and Prevention

Phone: 573-751-6113

Email: DHSS.OVPH@health.mo.gov

HEALTHY MISSOURIANS FOR LIFE

The Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services will be the leader in promoting, protecting, and partnering for health.

Confirmed Animal Rabies in Missouri 2024

